

(Pay 10/02)	141254 vek sheer TENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings		v v v
. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks: Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andrew Yuen Chin CHEN 12/F, Block 3, Tai Ping Industrial Center 53 Ting Kok Road, Tai Po N.T., Hong Kong Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address	ess of receiving party(ies) al & Electronics Limited s: 88
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other	Name 53 Ting Kok R	12/F, Block 3, Tai Ping Industrial Center load, Tai Po, N.T., Hong Kong
Execution Date:December 22, 2003	}	State:Zip: & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s)	ew application, the execution	/ <i>0 74/5440</i> n date of the application is: 12/23/200
Additional nu	ımbers attached? Yes 🗸 No	٥
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: Albert Wai-Kit Chan Law Offices of Albert Wai-Kit Internal Address: Chan, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CF	applications and patents involved: 40.00 R 3.41)\$ to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: World Plaza, Suite 604 141-07 20th Avenue City: Whitestone State: NY Zip: 11357	50-1891	t number:
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Albert Wai-Kit Chan Name of Person Signing	Celbert War Wie	
	ding cover sheet, attachments, and	
Commissioner of	orded with required cover sheet infor Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231	

01/07/2004

PATENT REEL: 014857 FRAME: 0923

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants : Andrew Yuen Chin CHEN and Sum Fat POON

U.S. Serial No. : Not Yet Known

Filed : Herewith

For : CABINET DESIGN OF FILTER HOLDER FOR

PRESSURIZED ESPRESSO MACHINES

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (PTO-1595) (continued)

1. Additional Conveying Party

Sum Fat POON 12/F, Block 3 Tai Ping Industrial Center 53 Ting Kok Road Tai Po, N.T. Hong Kong

> PATENT REEL: 014857 FRAME: 0924

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

ANDREW YUEN CHIN CHEN, 12/F, BLOCK 3, TÂI PING INDUSTRIAL CENTER, 53 TING KOK ROAD, TAI PO, N.T., HONG KONG, and SUM FAT POON, 12/F, BLOCK 3, TAI PING INDUSTRIAL CENTER, 53 TING KOK ROAD, TAI PO, N.T., HONG KONG

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS LIMITED, a corporation of HONG KONG having a place of business at 12/F, BLOCK 3, TAI PING INDUSTRIAL CENTER, 53 TING KOK ROAD, TAI PO, N.T., HONG KONG, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Letters Patent, which is entitled

CABINET DESIGN OF FILTER HOLDER FOR PRESSURIZED ESPRESSO MACHINES

U.S. Serial No. Not Yet Known, Filed Herewith

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for United States Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignees, the corporations above named, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said assignees may apply for and received foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested,

15/53/5003 05:45 874/528853

without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all tegal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Andrew Yuen Chin CHEN

Date: 22nd December., 2003

Witness: (signature)

Florence Chau

(printed name of witness)

12/F, 53 Ting Kok Rd.. Tsipo, NT. Kln., HK.

(address of witness)

Date: 22nd December , 2003

Witness: Sum Fat POON

Date: 42nd December , 2003

(signature)

Winnie Mak

(printed name of witness)

22/23/2003 07:47 9147268623

42/F, 53 Ting Kok Bd., Taipo, NT, Kln., HK.

(address of witness)

RECORDED: 12/24/2003